
?{

!"b$

AÍ

Aa

?̧

A¦

Aï

Aí

Að

?́

UrV

?v

Aý

AÑ

AÞ

?À

?}

?Â

?̧

Cî

AÖ

Aä

!"̀$

?¥

Aø

A¦

%&e(

Ij

?y

AÐ

Cñ
?{

Aû

A¦

?}

?̧

Cß

Að

Kp

AÑ

?y

Aü

!"a$

?Æ

?¼

Kp

Aõ

?}

AÞ

CÒ

?§

AÑ

?}

?}

CÓ

Aõ

?̧

?¥?{
Cñ

AÖ
?»

Aë

AÖ?y

?§

AÖ

?»

Kp

?À

Cß

Cl

?Á

Aù

Aý

Aò

Aò

Aä

Ad

Aì

Aô

Im

Ah

AÑ

?z

Cî

AÑ

AÍ

Cß

?y

?¾

?»

Aë

Aû

?̧

Aä

?¥

?v

UrV

Aø

Cå

AÐ

CÎ

?y

Aä

?§

?}

?§

?¥

?́

Ij

AÕ

AÖ

Aë

?Æ

AÍ

Aä

A÷ImIj

%&d(

Ij

?v

?{

Kp

Að

?º

AÍ

?¥

Að

?¥

?{

AÍ

CÎ
Aò AÍ

?{

?»

?Ä

Að

AÖ

Kp

?y

Aí

Aü

Aí

Aö

?Ä

%&d(

?»

Aë

?Ç

?̧

44335
44301

44306

44305

43539

44332

40662

44290

44330

44304

41586

42470

41435

40370

42709

40371 44343 44339

27692

14338

27729

15768

14942

15767

42579

16314

43541

44229

13761B

43540

14771

42594

41408

15505
44230

43436

44227 40561

41587

4376816307

42717

43535

44220

41471

42516

41588

42882

43727

29174

41742

10136D

43733

40568

40660

41368

40666

43545

13761A

44228

44218

42595

10136A

42593

13761E

41585

42511

13692E
13692F

42108

13761C
13761

DEERING
CANDIA

ALSTEAD

HUDSON

FARMINGTON

ALTON

DANBURY

NEWPORT

EPPING

SANBORNTONGRANTHAMGRANTHAM NEW
DURHAMSPRINGFIELD

CONCORD

FRANCESTOWN

NORTHWOOD

BELMONT
CORNISH

CORNISH

GILMANTON

CROYDON

RAYMOND

NEW BOSTON

NEWBURY

FREMONT

CHESTER

STRAFFORD

NOTTINGHAM

GOSHEN

CHARLESTOWN

UNITY
PITTSFIELD

LEMPSTERACWORTH

HOPKINTON

WASHINGTON

WALPOLE
WINDSOR

DUNBARTON

CHICHESTER

LANGDON

MARLOW BOW

EPSOM

SUNAPEE
CLAREMONT

HENNIKER

DEERFIELD
HILLSBOROUGH

ANTRIMGILSUM

GOFFSTOWNSURRY

HARRISVILLE

JAFFREYTROY

SULLIVAN

MANCHESTER

BENNINGTON
AUBURNNELSON

MARLBOROUGH DUBLIN

WESTMORELAND HANCOCK

STODDARD HOOKSETT

KEENE
ROXBURY BEDFORD

NEW IPSWICH

BOSCAWEN

PEMBROKE

CANTERBURY

ANDOVER
TILTON

NEW LONDON NORTHFIELD

HINSDALE

WINCHESTER

WINDHAM
SHARON

RICHMOND FITZWILLIAM
RINDGE

GREENVILLE

LONDONDERRY

PETERBOROUGH

AMHERST

CHESTERFIELD

DANVILLE

SWANZEY
MERRIMACK

LITCHFIELD

TEMPLE

MILFORD

SALEM

NASHUA

HOLLISMASON BROOKLINE
PELHAM

GREENFIELD

LYNDEBOROUGH
MONT

VERNON

HAMPSTEAD

WILTON

FRANKLIN

SANDOWN

DERRY

SUTTON

WARNER

BRADFORD

WILMOT

SALISBURY

LOUDON
WEBSTER

ALLENSTOWN

WEARE

BARNSTEAD

Update: 5 Sep. 2023Pile Location:N:\GIS\GIS_Dev\MAPS\Data Catalog\2023 Data Catalog Maps\2023 ECD

³

0 6 123

Miles
1:345,424

Executive Councilor David K. Wheeler

Executive Council District 5
DRAFT 2025-2034 Ten Year Plan Projects



DRAFT Ten Year Plan Projects (2025 - 2034) for Executive Council 5

Mapped Projects

Project Name Project # Project Description Tier Investment Total Dollars

AMHERST 42593 Rail Trail between Baboosic Lake Road and Walnut Hill Road, located on abandoned RR ROW. TIER 6 Roads $886,463

AMHERST 44227 intersection improvements @ NH122/Merrimack Rd including bike and pedestrian accommodations ~1000lf TIER 5 Roads $2,788,303

ANTRIM 14942 Bridge Replacement -High Street over Great Brook - 174/070 {Red List} TIER 5 Muni Bridges $2,081,919

ANTRIM 42579 Address Red List bridge (133/132) carrying NH 31 over Steel Pond Brook in the Town of Antrim TIER 3 State Bridges $1,855,781

ANTRIM 44330 Replace Liberty Farm Road Bridge over North Branch River   (Br#113/143) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,509,826

BEDFORD 13692F Traffic and safety improvements consistent with the intent of the 2002 corridor study TIER 2 Roads $457,639

BROOKLINE 40662 Construct southbound left turn lane onto Old Milford Rd TIER 2 Roads $924,209

BROOKLINE 41408 Bridge Rehabilitation-Bond Street over Nissitissit River-Br. #088/074 TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,092,475

BROOKLINE 43539 Intersection improvements to NH 13/Ruonala Rd. intersection TIER 2 Roads $557,739

BROOKLINE 43768 Intersection safety improvements TIER 2 Roads $3,097,393

DUNBARTON 43535 Improvements to the NH 13/NH 77/Jewett Rd. intersection TIER 3 Roads $1,831,377

FITZWILLIAM 44290 Replace Templeton Turnpike Bridge over Priest Brook (Bridge 147/080) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,628,688

FRANCESTOWN 42709 Rehabilitation/replacement of bridge Old County Rd N over Collins Brook Br No - 091/142 TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,160,753

GOSHEN 44306 Replace Ball Park Road Bridge over Trow Brook (Bridge#082/083) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $998,289

GREENFIELD 44301 Replace School House Rd Bridge over Brook (Br#151/089) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $991,710

HILLSBOROUGH 41368 Construct approximatly 4,600 feet of sidewalk along Route 149 from Edgebrook Road to 77 W. Main. TIER 3 Roads $1,611,812

HILLSBOROUGH 43436 Address bridge (144/033) carrying NH 149 over Contoocook River in the Town of Hillsborough TIER 3 State Bridges $4,716,332

HILLSBOROUGH 44220 Safety & functional improvements to intersection of NH31/NH9/2nd NH Trnpke. TIER 2 Roads $4,971,636

HILLSBOROUGH 44305 Replace Bog Road Bridge over Sand Brook (Brg#154/113) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,534,799

HUDSON 42108 Plan, eng & construct a roadway between Rte 3A & Rte 111,  Southern portion of circumferential hwy TIER 2 Roads $60,128,437

HUDSON 44228 Cnstruct ped imprvs inc ~7,455lf sidwlk to elim gaps RRFBs & drain imprvs btwn ~Ledge & Alvirne Rds TIER 2 Roads $3,640,880

JAFFREY 16307 RECONFIGURE ''DOG-LEG'' INTERSECTION OF US 202, NH 124, AND NH 137 TIER 2 Roads $18,603,612

KEENE 40568 Preservation, modernization, and/or expansion of airport facilities; planning studies. ALL TIERS Airport $17,000,862

KEENE-SWANZEY 40666 Reconstruct Winchester St: NH 101 to Market Basket (Swanzey) and replace Ash Swamp Brook Bridge. TIER 5 Roads $8,964,550

LITCHFIELD 44229 Intersection safety improvements to NH3A/Corning Rd. intersection ~1400LF TIER 2 Roads $2,521,377

LYNDEBOROUGH 41435 Address Red List bridge carrying NHRR over Glass Factory Road in the Town of Lyndeborough (108/070) TIER 6 State Bridges $1,643,703

MERRIMACK 10136D Safety impr. at NH 101A / Cont. Blvd & at Craftsman Lane / Boston Post Rd TIER 2 Roads $9,149,321

MERRIMACK 29174 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT US-3 OVER BABOOSIC BRK (BR# 118/135) & Reconstruct Wire Rd / US-3 Intersection TIER 5 Muni Bridges $8,527,473

MERRIMACK 41588 Safety & capacity improvements to the US3/Wire Road intersection TIER 5 Roads $1,184,487

MERRIMACK 43541 Rehab Souhegan Rail Trail pedestrian bridge (Brg #112/115) over Souhegan River adjacent to FE TPK TIER 5 Roads $1,463,679

MERRIMACK 43733 Const. 3,600 LF of sidewalk along US3 from Chamberlain Bridge to Merrimack 360 plaza. TIER 5 Roads $1,716,101

MERRIMACK 44230 Intersection re-alignment @ Naticook Lake & Camp Sargent Rds. ~1,000LF. TIER 5 Roads $1,441,759

MERRIMACK 44339 Rehabilitate/Restore Historic US 3 Bridge over Souhegan River (Br#116/120) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $6,578,063

MILFORD 41587 Rehabilitation of the Swing Bridge in the Town of Milford TIER 5 Roads $905,733

MILFORD 42470 Improves to  the "Oval" to improve traffic flow [Sec1702 - Demo id NH038 & NH058] TIER 2 Roads $2,179,487

MILFORD 44335 Replace Hartshorn Road Bridge over Hartshorn Brook (Br#103/163) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,284,431

NASHUA 10136A Capacity, pedestrian, bike, and transit improvements to NH 101A from Celina Ave to Somerset Prkwy. TIER 5 Roads $35,748,727

NASHUA 16314 Intersection improvements at East Hollis St and Bridge St from C St to the Hudson Town Line. TIER 5 Roads $3,791,802

NASHUA 40561 Preservation, modernization, and/or expansion of airport facilities; planning studies. ALL TIERS Airport $23,891,903

NASHUA 40660 Bike/pedestrian/safety improvements to East Hollis Street from Main St east to C Street. (~.8m) TIER 5 Roads $4,786,894

NASHUA 41585 DW Highway pedestrian safety improvements from S/L to Stetson St. (~2.2m) TIER 5 Roads $528,155

NASHUA 41586 Safety, capacity and multimodal access improvements to the Walnut Street Oval intersection TIER 5 Roads $3,956,485

NASHUA 41742 Construct the Heritage Rail Trail East from Main St. to E. Hollis/Denton intersect (~.7m) TIER 6 Roads $1,668,366

NASHUA 42516 Upgrade sidewalks to ADA standards and create bicycle lanes on Lock Street and Whitney Street. TIER 5 Roads $1,241,406

NASHUA 42594 Realign Exit 5E Southbound off ramp and turnpike southbound on ramp. TIER 1 Roads $1,239,650

NASHUA 42595 Ped/Bike/ADA improvements on Kinsley St (NH 111) from Dunstable Rd to Main St TIER 6 Roads $2,147,761

NASHUA 42717 Construct a new interchange along the Broad Street Parkway to connect to Franklin St and Front St TIER 2 Roads $1,624,575

NASHUA 42882 Intersection & Roadway Improvements at the Canal St/Franklin St/Main St intersection. TIER 5 Roads $1,704,412

NASHUA 43545 Study and implement Complete Streets improvements on Canal St from RR Square to Taylors Falls Brdg TIER 5 Roads $2,506,261

NASHUA 43727 Const. 10' multi-use path & Const. path linking the Nashua Riverwalk to Nashua Heritage Trail TIER 6 Roads $1,591,817

NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD 13761 F.E.E.Turnpike widening of 2-lane sections from Exit 8 (Nashua) to I-293 (Bedford). TIER 1 Roads $26,383,899

NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD 13761A FE Everett Turnpike widening of a 2-lane section from Exit 8 (Nashua) to Exit 10 (Merrimack). TIER 1 Roads $35,355,552

NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD 13761B Replace Wire Road and Baboosic Lake Road Bridges over the FE Everett Turnpike (Merrimack). TIER 1 Turnpikes $23,747,060

NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD 13761C FE Everett Turnpike widening in Merrimack of a 2-lane section from Exit 11 to south of Exit 13. TIER 1 Roads $141,600,111

NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD 13761E FE Everett Turnpike widening in Merrimack of a 2-lane section from Bedford Rd to south of Exit 13. TIER 1 Roads $23,887,578

NEW BOSTON 14771 Bridge Replacement Gregg Mill Rd over South Branch Piscataquog River - Br. #132/138 TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,391,177

NEW BOSTON 15505 Bridge Replacement-Tucker Mill Road over Mid Br. Piscataquog-Br. #087/150 TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,231,272

NEW BOSTON 27729 Culvert Replacement for Red List Bridge carrying NH 13 over Cochrane Brook (Br No 122/120) TIER 3 State Bridges $1,700,627

NEW IPSWICH 44332 Replace Taylor Road Bridge over West Br Souhegan River  (Br#108/070) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,370,048

SWANZEY 27692 Address Red List Bridge (149/072) carrying NH Route 32 over Martin Brook in the Town of Swanzey TIER 3 State Bridges $2,234,231

SWANZEY 42511 Construct multi-use path on abandoned rail corridors Ashuelot Trail  and improve Cheshire trail TIER 6 Roads $826,237

SWANZEY 44218 Bie/ped/traffic calming improves for ~7650lf of NH10 from S. Winchester Sr to N Winchester St. TIER 2 Roads $6,905,127

TEMPLE 44343 Replace Powers Road Bridge over Blood Brook (Br#107/117) TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,739,027

TROY 40370 Bridge Replacement of bridge carrying NH 12 over S Branch Ashuelot River (Br No 089/114) TIER 2 State Bridges $5,588,184

TROY 40371 Rehabilitation of of the bridge (Br No 096/091) carrying NH Route 12 over NHRR (ABD) TIER 2 State Bridges $3,583,328

WEARE 14338 Bridge Replacement-River Road Bridge over Piscataquog River - Br. #110/150 TIER 5 Muni Bridges $2,630,869

WEARE 41471 Address bridge carrying NH 77 over Canal 2 Choate Brook in the Town of Weare (159/178) TIER 4 State Bridges $3,983,962

WILTON 15767 Bridge Rehabilitation-King Brook Rd over King Brook-Br. #074/060 TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,351,924

WILTON 15768 Bridge Replacement-Old County Farm Rd over Blood Brook-Br. #060/118 TIER 5 Muni Bridges $1,374,440

WILTON 43540 New pedestrian bridge to connect Burns/Forest Rds over Stony Brook - Wilton riverwalk TIER 6 Roads $1,046,283

WILTON 44304 Replace Temple Rd Bridge over Blook Brook (Brd#063/105) TIER 4 Muni Bridges $1,320,793

WILTON - MILFORD - AMHERST - BEDFORD 13692E Imprv NH101 sfty  to imp. projs id'ed by 2021 Priorty Stdy in Milford, Amherst, and Bedford (~2.7m) TIER 2 Roads $7,460,500

Total Cost of Mapped Projects $564,771,541


