

Project Name	Project #	Project Description	Tier	Investment	Total Dollars
AMHERST	42593	Rail Trail between Baboosic Lake Road and Walnut Hill Road. located on abandoned RR ROW.	TIER 6	Roads	\$886.463
AMHERST	44227	intersection improvements @ NH122/Merrimack Rd including bike and pedestrian accommodations ~1000lf	TIER 5	Roads	\$2,788,303
ANTRIM	14942	Bridge Replacement -High Street over Great Brook - 174/070 {Red List}	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$2,081,919
ANTRIM	42579	Address Red List bridge (133/132) carrying NH 31 over Steel Pond Brook in the Town of Antrim	TIER 3	State Bridges	\$1,855,781
ANTRIM	44330	Replace Liberty Farm Road Bridge over North Branch River (Br#113/143)	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,509,826
BEDFORD	13692F	Traffic and safety improvements consistent with the intent of the 2002 corridor study	TIER 2	Roads	\$457,639
BROOKLINE	40662	Construct southbound left turn lane onto Old Milford Rd	TIER 2	Roads	\$924,209
BROOKLINE	41408	Bridge Rehabilitation-Bond Street over Nissitissit River-Br. #088/074	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,092,475
BROOKLINE	43539	Intersection improvements to NH 13/Ruonala Rd. intersection	TIER 2	Roads	\$557,739
BROOKLINE	43768	Intersection safety improvements	TIER 2	Roads	\$3,097,393
DUNBARTON	43535	Improvements to the NH 13/NH 77/Jewett Rd. intersection	TIER 3	Roads	\$1,831,377
FITZWILLIAM	44290	Replace Templeton Turnpike Bridge over Priest Brook (Bridge 147/080)	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,628,688
FRANCESTOWN	42709 44306	Rehabilitation/replacement of bridge Old County Rd N over Collins Brook Br No - 091/142	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,160,753
GOSHEN GREENFIELD	44306	Replace Ball Park Road Bridge over Trow Brook (Bridge#082/083) Replace School House Rd Bridge over Brook (Br#151/089)	TIER 5 TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$998,289 \$991,710
HILLSBOROUGH	44301 41368	Construct approximatly 4,600 feet of sidewalk along Route 149 from Edgebrook Road to 77 W. Main.	TIER 3	Muni Bridges Roads	\$1,611,812
HILLSBOROUGH	43436	Address bridge (144/033) carrying NH 149 over Contoocook River in the Town of Hillsborough	TIER 3	State Bridges	\$1,011,812
HILLSBOROUGH	44220	Safety & functional improvements to intersection of NH31/NH9/2nd NH Trnpke.	TIER 2	Roads	\$4,971,636
HILLSBOROUGH	44305	Replace Bog Road Bridge over Sand Brook (Brg#154/113)	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,534,799
HUDSON	42108	Plan, eng & construct a roadway between Rte 3A & Rte 111, Southern portion of circumferential hwy	TIER 2	Roads	\$60,128,437
HUDSON	44228	Cnstruct ped imprvs inc ~7,455lf sidwlk to elim gaps RRFBs & drain imprvs btwn ~Ledge & Alvirne Rds	TIER 2	Roads	\$3,640,880
JAFFREY	16307	RECONFIGURE "DOG-LEG" INTERSECTION OF US 202, NH 124, AND NH 137	TIER 2	Roads	\$18,603,612
KEENE	40568	Preservation, modernization, and/or expansion of airport facilities; planning studies.	ALL TIERS	Airport	\$17,000,862
KEENE-SWANZEY	40666	Reconstruct Winchester St: NH 101 to Market Basket (Swanzey) and replace Ash Swamp Brook Bridge.	TIER 5	Roads	\$8,964,550
LITCHFIELD	44229	Intersection safety improvements to NH3A/Corning Rd. intersection ~1400LF	TIER 2	Roads	\$2,521,377
LYNDEBOROUGH	41435	Address Red List bridge carrying NHRR over Glass Factory Road in the Town of Lyndeborough (108/070)	TIER 6	State Bridges	\$1,643,703
MERRIMACK	10136D	Safety impr. at NH 101A / Cont. Blvd & at Craftsman Lane / Boston Post Rd	TIER 2	Roads	\$9,149,321
MERRIMACK	29174	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT US-3 OVER BABOOSIC BRK (BR# 118/135) & Reconstruct Wire Rd / US-3 Intersection	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$8,527,473
MERRIMACK	41588	Safety & capacity improvements to the US3/Wire Road intersection	TIER 5	Roads	\$1,184,487
MERRIMACK	43541	Rehab Souhegan Rail Trail pedestrian bridge (Brg #112/115) over Souhegan River adjacent to FE TPK	TIER 5	Roads	\$1,463,679
MERRIMACK	43733	Const. 3,600 LF of sidewalk along US3 from Chamberlain Bridge to Merrimack 360 plaza.	TIER 5	Roads	\$1,716,101
MERRIMACK	44230	Intersection re-alignment @ Naticook Lake & Camp Sargent Rds. ~1,000LF.	TIER 5	Roads	\$1,441,759
MERRIMACK	44339	Rehabilitate/Restore Historic US 3 Bridge over Souhegan River (Br#116/120)	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$6,578,063
MILFORD MILFORD	41587 42470	Rehabilitation of the Swing Bridge in the Town of Milford Improves to the "Oval" to improve traffic flow [Sec1702 - Demo id NH038 & NH058]	TIER 5 TIER 2	Roads Roads	\$905,733 \$2,179,487
MILFORD	44335	Replace Hartshorn Road Bridge over Hartshorn Brook (Br#103/163)	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$2,179,487
NASHUA	10136A	Capacity, pedestrian, bike, and transit improvements to NH 101A from Celina Ave to Somerset Prkwy.	TIER 5	Roads	\$35,748,727
NASHUA	16314	Intersection improvements at East Hollis St and Bridge St from C St to the Hudson Town Line.	TIER 5	Roads	\$3,791,802
NASHUA	40561	Preservation, modernization, and/or expansion of airport facilities; planning studies.	ALL TIERS	Airport	\$23,891,903
NASHUA	40660	Bike/pedestrian/safety improvements to East Hollis Street from Main St east to C Street. (~.8m)	TIER 5	Roads	\$4,786,894
NASHUA	41585	DW Highway pedestrian safety improvements from S/L to Stetson St. (~2.2m)	TIER 5	Roads	\$528,155
NASHUA	41586	Safety, capacity and multimodal access improvements to the Walnut Street Oval intersection	TIER 5	Roads	\$3,956,485
NASHUA	41742	Construct the Heritage Rail Trail East from Main St. to E. Hollis/Denton intersect (~.7m)	TIER 6	Roads	\$1,668,366
NASHUA	42516	Upgrade sidewalks to ADA standards and create bicycle lanes on Lock Street and Whitney Street.	TIER 5	Roads	\$1,241,406
NASHUA	42594	Realign Exit 5E Southbound off ramp and turnpike southbound on ramp.	TIER 1	Roads	\$1,239,650
NASHUA	42595	Ped/Bike/ADA improvements on Kinsley St (NH 111) from Dunstable Rd to Main St	TIER 6	Roads	\$2,147,761
NASHUA	42717	Construct a new interchange along the Broad Street Parkway to connect to Franklin St and Front St	TIER 2	Roads	\$1,624,575
NASHUA	42882	Intersection & Roadway Improvements at the Canal St/Franklin St/Main St intersection.	TIER 5	Roads	\$1,704,412
NASHUA	43545	Study and implement Complete Streets improvements on Canal St from RR Square to Taylors Falls Brdg	TIER 5	Roads	\$2,506,261
NASHUA	43727	Const. 10' multi-use path & Const. path linking the Nashua Riverwalk to Nashua Heritage Trail	TIER 6	Roads	\$1,591,817
	13761	F.E.Turnpike widening of 2-lane sections from Exit 8 (Nashua) to I-293 (Bedford).	TIER 1	Roads	\$26,383,899
	13761A	FE Everett Turnpike widening of a 2-lane section from Exit 8 (Nashua) to Exit 10 (Merrimack).	TIER 1 TIER 1	Roads	\$35,355,552
NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD	13761B 13761C	Replace Wire Road and Baboosic Lake Road Bridges over the FE Everett Turnpike (Merrimack). FE Everett Turnpike widening in Merrimack of a 2-lane section from Exit 11 to south of Exit 13.	TIER 1	Turnpikes Roads	\$23,747,060 \$141,600,111
NASHUA-MERRIMACK-BEDFORD	13761C 13761E	FE Everett Turnpike widening in Merrimack of a 2-lane section from Exit 11 to south of Exit 13. FE Everett Turnpike widening in Merrimack of a 2-lane section from Bedford Rd to south of Exit 13.	TIER 1	Roads	\$141,600,111 \$23,887,578
NEW BOSTON	14771	Bridge Replacement Gregg Mill Rd over South Branch Piscataquog River - Br. #132/138	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$23,887,578
NEW BOSTON	15505	Bridge Replacement-Tucker Mill Road over Mid Br. Piscataquog-Br. #087/150	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,331,177
NEW BOSTON	27729	Culvert Replacement for Red List Bridge carrying NH 13 over Cochrane Brook (Br No 122/120)	TIER 3	State Bridges	\$1,700,627
NEW IPSWICH	44332	Replace Taylor Road Bridge over West Br Souhegan River(Br#108/070)	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,370,048
SWANZEY	27692	Address Red List Bridge (149/072) carrying NH Route 32 over Martin Brook in the Town of Swanzey	TIER 3	State Bridges	\$2,234,231
SWANZEY	42511	Construct multi-use path on abandoned rail corridors Ashuelot Trail and improve Cheshire trail	TIER 6	Roads	\$826,237
SWANZEY	44218	Bie/ped/traffic calming improves for ~7650lf of NH10 from S. Winchester Sr to N Winchester St.	TIER 2	Roads	\$6,905,127
TEMPLE	44343	Replace Powers Road Bridge over Blood Brook (Br#107/117)	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,739,027
TROY	40370	Bridge Replacement of bridge carrying NH 12 over S Branch Ashuelot River (Br No 089/114)	TIER 2	State Bridges	\$5,588,184
TROY	40371	Rehabilitation of of the bridge (Br No 096/091) carrying NH Route 12 over NHRR (ABD)	TIER 2	State Bridges	\$3,583,328
WEARE	14338	Bridge Replacement-River Road Bridge over Piscataquog River - Br. #110/150	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$2,630,869
WEARE	41471	Address bridge carrying NH 77 over Canal 2 Choate Brook in the Town of Weare (159/178)	TIER 4	State Bridges	\$3,983,962
WILTON	15767	Bridge Rehabilitation-King Brook Rd over King Brook-Br. #074/060	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,351,924
WILTON	15768	Bridge Replacement-Old County Farm Rd over Blood Brook-Br. #060/118	TIER 5	Muni Bridges	\$1,374,440
WILTON	43540	New pedestrian bridge to connect Burns/Forest Rds over Stony Brook - Wilton riverwalk	TIER 6	Roads	\$1,046,283
WILTON	44304	Replace Temple Rd Bridge over Blook Brook (Brd#063/105)	TIER 4	Muni Bridges	\$1,320,793
WILTON - MILFORD - AMHERST - BEDFORD	13692E	Imprv NH101 sfty to imp. projs id'ed by 2021 Priorty Stdy in Milford, Amherst, and Bedford (~2.7m)	TIER 2	Roads	\$7,460,500 \$564,771,541
Total Cost of Mapped Projects					